



## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2010

(Figures are Rupees in Lacs unless specified)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30/06/2010	30/06/2009	31/03/2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	642.67	484.03	2,343.24
b. Other Operating Income	-	-	-
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>642.67</b>	<b>484.03</b>	<b>2,343.24</b>
2. Expenditure			
a. (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in Progress	(4.96)	(5.53)	47.97
b. Consumption of Raw Materials	262.19	220.77	1,010.81
c. Employees' Cost	104.61	90.73	375.65
d. Depreciation	39.12	35.05	141.84
e. Other Expenditure	131.47	108.22	482.66
f. Total (a+b+c+d+e)	532.43	449.24	2,058.92
<b>3. Profit from Operations Before Other Income, Interest And Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>110.24</b>	<b>34.76</b>	<b>284.32</b>
4. Other Income	2.71	0.02	0.86
<b>5. Profit Before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>112.95</b>	<b>34.78</b>	<b>285.18</b>
6. Amortization of Goodwill	35.81	35.81	143.24
7. Interest (Net)			
a. Interest Expenses	33.57	40.26	166.62
b. Interest Income	(16.26)	(0.45)	(36.58)
c. Interest (Net)	17.31	39.81	130.03
<b>8. Profit After Interest But Before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>59.83</b>	<b>(40.84)</b>	<b>11.91</b>
9. Exceptional Items	-	-	-
<b>10. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)</b>	<b>59.83</b>	<b>(40.84)</b>	<b>11.91</b>
11. Tax Expense			
(a) Income Tax	27.29	-	64.50
(b) Deferred Tax	1.69	(0.45)	(8.58)
(c) Total	28.98	(0.45)	55.92
<b>12. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>30.85</b>	<b>(40.39)</b>	<b>(44.01)</b>
13. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-
<b>14. Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>30.85</b>	<b>(40.39)</b>	<b>(44.01)</b>
15. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	1,360.28	1,360.28	1,360.28
16. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
17. Basic and Diluted EPS (Rs.) (Not Annualised)			
Basic EPS	0.23	(0.30)	(0.32)
Diluted EPS	0.23	(0.30)	(0.32)
18. Aggregate of Public Shareholding			
- Number of Shares	6,176,795	6,176,795	6,176,795
- Percentage of Shareholding	45.41%	45.41%	45.41%
19. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding			
a. Pledged/Encumbered			
- Number of Shares	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-
b. Non-encumbered			
- Number of Shares	7,426,018	7,426,018	7,426,018
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	54.59%	54.59%	54.59%

### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee. The same were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th July, 2010. The Statutory Auditor have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.
- The Company is engaged in manufacture of woven & printed labels which is the only reportable segment in terms of Accounting Standards issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). The above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards issued by ICAI.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and /or reclassified wherever considered necessary.
- The Company has not received any investors complaints pending at the beginning and end of the quarter and there were no pending complaints pending at the beginning and end of the quarter.

For Arrow Textiles Limited

**Jaydev Mody**  
(Chairman)

Mumbai: 30th July, 2010